

05-27-2003

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	456354	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10000 <del>,</del> 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Siemens Beteiligungen AG	Name: Siemens Building Technologies AG	
5_21-03	Internal	
	Address:	
Individual(s)  Association	Street Address: Bellerivestrasse 36	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: 8008 Zurich State: Switzerland Zip:	
Corporation-State Switzerland		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Switzerland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🍒 Yes 📮 No	
Execution Date: December 16, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,219,991	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Charles Guttman, Esq.	# NILT 1000-0-4 LAND	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		
Proskauer Rose LLP	Li Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
1585 Broadway		
	16-2500	
10036-8299		
City: New York State: NY Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Charles Guttman Clarify Cut		
Name of Person Signing		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

05/23/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521

00000092 162500

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0589** 



## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owner's Name:

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003** 

Siemens Building Technologies AG

Owner's Address:

Bellerivestrasse 36

8008 Zurich Switzerland

The law firm of Proskauer Rose LLP, having a place of business at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is hereby appointed the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By: Charles Guttman

Title: Attorney for Assignee

Dated: May 19, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0590